OP \$1015.00 2935539

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM764313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KORE OUTDOOR ULC		08/09/2022	UNLIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KORE OUTDOOR LTD.
Street Address:	6000 Kieran Saint-Laurent
City:	Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4S2B5
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2	2935539	ARCTIC INFERNO
Registration Number:	4555854	
Registration Number:	4166608	BASIC TRAINING
Registration Number: 4	4397000	BIO FILL
Registration Number: 2	2929235	BLAZE
Registration Number:	3116514	BLAZE
Registration Number:	3312252	BRONZE
Registration Number: 4	4521450	CRAZE
Registration Number:	3154669	DRAXXUS
Registration Number: 2	2950395	DRAXXUS
Registration Number:	3898175	DXS
Registration Number:	3905249	ECOFILL
Registration Number:	3393150	FROSTBITE
Registration Number: 4	4339223	G.I. VISION
Registration Number:	3926926	GI SPORTZ
Registration Number:	3990579	GI SPORTZ
Registration Number: 3	3312250	GOLD
Registration Number: 3	3500231	GRILL TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007889 FRAME: 0207

900728712

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4899109	HDR HIGH DEFINITION REFRACTIVE LENS
Registration Number:	2929233	HELLFIRE
Registration Number:	3958647	IMPERIAL
Registration Number:	2929234	INFERNO
Registration Number:	3063251	INFERNO
Registration Number:	5142333	LEVEL
Registration Number:	5511757	LEVEL
Registration Number:	5142334	LVL
Registration Number:	2929236	MIDNIGHT
Registration Number:	3118456	NXL
Registration Number:	3153000	PODIUM
Registration Number:	2180812	PROBALL
Registration Number:	3312251	SILVER
Registration Number:	4206627	SLEEK
Registration Number:	4909667	THRUST
Registration Number:	3442271	TRIUMPH
Registration Number:	3445133	VFORCE
Registration Number:	2968809	XBALL
Registration Number:	1797951	ZAP
Registration Number:	3252966	ZAP
Registration Number:	4555857	X BALL
Serial Number:	90064607	ARMOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155686499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael F. Snyder, Volpe Koenig

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John J. O'Malley
SIGNATURE:	/John J. O'Malley/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2022

Total Attachments: 9

source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement- KORE OUTDOOR ULC to KORE OUTDOOR LTD-FINAL-2022.10.25 (executed)#page1.tif

source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement- KORE OUTDOOR ULC to KORE OUTDOOR LTD-FINAL-

2022.10.25 (executed)#page2.tif

source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement- KORE OUTDOOR ULC to KORE OUTDOOR LTD-FINAL-2022.10.25 (executed)#page3.tif

source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement- KORE OUTDOOR ULC to KORE OUTDOOR LTD-FINAL-2022.10.25 (executed)#page4.tif

source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement- KORE OUTDOOR ULC to KORE OUTDOOR LTD-FINAL-2022.10.25 (executed)#page5.tif

source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement- KORE OUTDOOR ULC to KORE OUTDOOR LTD-FINAL-2022.10.25 (executed)#page6.tif

source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement- KORE OUTDOOR ULC to KORE OUTDOOR LTD-FINAL-2022.10.25 (executed)#page7.tif

source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement- KORE OUTDOOR ULC to KORE OUTDOOR LTD-FINAL-2022.10.25 (executed)#page8.tif

source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement- KORE OUTDOOR ULC to KORE OUTDOOR LTD-FINAL-2022.10.25 (executed)#page9.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment") is made effective as of August 9, 2022, by and between KORE OUTDOOR ULC, a company previously existing under the laws of British Columbia (the "Assignor"), and KORE OUTDOOR LTD., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Ontario (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, as of August 9, 2022, Assignor owned the entire right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications listed in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (referred to collectively as the "Patents");

WHEREAS, as of August 9, 2022, Assignor owned the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications identified on <u>Schedule B</u> attached hereto together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and related thereto (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, the Patents and Marks are collectively referred to as the "Intellectual Property";

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into, *inter alia*, that certain "Distribution and Assumption Agreement" dated August 9, 2022, pursuant to the terms of which Assignor agreed to and did assign all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Intellectual Property to Assignee together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith, and pursuant to which Assignor assigned the entire business associated with the Intellectual Property to Assignee, and whereby Assignee is a successor to the business of the Assignor to which the Marks pertain;

WHEREAS, accordingly, Assignee did acquire, as of August 9, 2022, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property and the business and goodwill of the business in connection with which the aforesaid Intellectual Property had been used;

WHEREAS, Assignor agreed to execute such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm such assignment to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of making this Assignment a matter of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and other patent and trademark offices around the world in the relevant jurisdictions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that effective as of August 9, 2022, Assignor did convey, transfer and assign to Assignee, and hereby does convey, transfer and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in

Page 1 of 5

and to said Intellectual Property, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the aforesaid Intellectual Property, and all claims, if any, which may have accrued or arisen thereunder prior to the effective date of this Assignment, including, but not limited to, the right to bring any causes of action, both in equity and law, for any past, present and future infringement or infringements of the Intellectual Property including any accruing on or before August 9, 2022, and to collect and recover any and all claims for past, present and future damages, profits and costs for any past, present and future infringement or infringements of the Intellectual Property including any accruing on or before August 9, 2022.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed to be an original and both of which taken together will be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Assignment by any party by electronic transmission will be as effective as delivery of a manually executed copy of the Assignment by such party.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

Page 2 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Assignment.

KORE OUTDOOR ULC

By Kore Outdoor Ltd., under Power of Attorney

Ву:_____

Name: Peter Dowse

Title: Authorized Signatory

KORE OUTDOOR LTD.

Ву:_____

Name: Peter Dowse

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A Patents

FILE NUMBER	CATEGORY	TITLE	COUNTRY	STATUS	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	PUBLICATION	PUBLICATION	PATENT NUMBER	PATENT DATE	EXPIRATION DATE	RECORDED OWNER
4200-039	GOGGLE	PROTECTIVE FACE MASK	USA	ISSUED	11/907307	OCT 11, 2007	200800	April 17, 2008	8104095	January 31, 2012	November 30, 2030	KORE OUTDOOR INC.
		PROTECTIVE MASK WITH REMOVABLE										
4200-075	GOGGLE	LENS	USA	ISSUED	11/053860	MAY 9, 2005	20060176441	August 10, 2006	7320144	January 22, 2008	August 2, 2025	NORE COLLCONING.
4200-010	LOADER	PAINTBALL HOPPER	USA	ISSUED	12/372261	FEB 17, 2009	20090211562	August 27, 2009	8356589	January 22, 2013	2031-06-09	
000 000		PAINTBALL GUN LOADING METHODS AND	100	2017	10/774504	ADD 20 2010	000000000		0110010		2007 07 10	KORE OUTDOOR INC.
4200-040	LONGEN	AFFARATOS	O.A.	ISSUED	12771321	AFR 30, 2010	20100200202	August 19, 2010	0118018	Hebruary 21, 2012	61-70-7202	
		PAINTBALL GUN LOADING METHODS AND										KORE OUTDOOR INC.
4200-055	LUADER	APPAHATUS	USA	ISSUED	13/685994	NOV 27, 2012			HE45490	April 28, 2015	2027-07-19	
4200-057	LOADER	PAINTBALL LOADER DESIGN	USA	ISSUED	29/454047	MAY 6, 2013			D708681	July 8, 2014	2028-07-08	KORE OUTDOOR INC.
4200-073	LOADER	LOADER SPACER RING	USA	ISSUED	14/858378	SEP 18, 2015	20170082391	March 23, 2017	9857140	January 2, 2018	2035-09-18	KORE OUTDOOR INC.
/200.078	000	PAINTBALL DRIVE SYSTEM OF A	100	0011111	17/202518	V100 50 AVV	201502220105	Name of State	0007604	March 20 2016	2004.05.22	KORE OUTDOOR INC.
		PAINTBALL DRIVE SYSTEM OF A						2000				SOPE CHARGO IN
4200-102	LOADER	PAINTBALL LOADER	USA	ISSUED	15/046816	FEB 18, 2016	20160161210	June 9, 2016	9857141	January 2, 2018	2034-07-28	NORE COLLOCK INC.
4200-103	LOADER	LOADER SPACER RING	NSN	ISSUED	15/450379	MAR 6, 2017	20170307326	October 26, 2017	10240888	March 26, 2019	2035-10-16	KORE OUTDOOR INC.
		PAINTBALL DRIVE SYSTEM OF A										NODE CHECOGO INC
4200-110	LOADER	PAINTBALL LOADER	USA	ISSUED	15/811985	NOV 14, 2017	20180073832	March 15, 2018	10502520	December 10, 2019	2034-06-02	NORE COLLOCALING:
		GELATIN RIBBON PRINTING METHOD AND										KODE CHEROOD INC
4200-041	PROJECTILE	APPARATUS	USA	ISSUED	11/084152	MAR 21, 2005	20050237371	October 27, 2005	8424270	April 23, 2013	December 21, 2028	RORE OUT DOOR INC.
		PRINTED GELATIN CAPSULE AND										KOBE OUTDOOD NO
4200-056	PROJECTILE	METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	USA	ISSUED	13/793254	MAR 11, 2013	20130186293	July 25, 2013	9010244	April 21, 2015	March 21, 2025	NORE COLLOCALING.

SCHEDULE B Trademarks

Kore Outdoor, Inc.			Dec 11, 2000	100,111	Way 23, 2000	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Odlidud	1 10910100	Q C C	1 -04cc01
	Registered)	28	Dec 11 2000	755 177	May 20 2006	1 303 226	Capada	Registered	60 D	TM 105340 1
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active	25	Jul 5, 2011	3990579	May 22, 2009	77/743394	USA	Registered	GI SPORTZ (ITU)	8512-046
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active	28	Mar 1, 2011	3926926	May 22, 2009	77/981102	USA	Registered	GI SPORTZ (CLASS 28)	4200-004
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active	9	May 21, 2013	4339223	Apr 4, 2011	85/285175	USA	Registered	G.I. VISION ®	4200-021
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active	28	Mar 4, 2008	3393150	Jan 16, 2006	78/792518	USA	Registered	FROSTBITE	4200-065 (a)
G.I. Sportz Inc.	Active	9, 25, 28	Nov 29, 2007	UK00905200341	July 14, 2006	UK00905200341	Ę	Registered	FROSTBITE	
G.I. Sportz Inc.	Active	09, 25, 28	Nov 29, 2007	5200341	N/A	N/A	EU	Registered	FROSTBITE	T6878028EM
Kore Outdoor, Inc.	Active	98	Jan 27, 2010	758,084	Jan 16, 2006	1,286,239	Canada	Registered	FROSTBITE	TM 105339-1
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active	28	Jan 11, 2011	3905249	Aug 27, 2009	77/814251	USA	Registered	ECOFILL®	4200-087
Kore Outdoor, Inc.	Active	28	Mar 7, 2012	819,424	Aug 31, 2009	1,450,045	Canada	Registered	ECOFILL®	TM 105338-1
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active	28	Dec 28, 2010	3898175	Jul 17, 2006	78/930554	USA	Registered	DXS@	4200-086
G.I. Sportz Inc.	Active	18, 28	Apr 8, 2008	5622221	N/A	N/A	EU	Registered	DXS@	T7389043EM
Kore Outdoor, Inc.	Active	3, 9, 25, 28	Nov 8, 2010	781,933	Sep 19, 2007	1,364,266	Canada	Registered	DXS®	TM 105335-1
Kore Outdoor, Inc.	Active	9, 25, 28	Aug 24, 2010	775,377	Aug 24, 2007	1,361,107	Canada	Registered	DXS CONTROL THE GAME	TM 105337-1
Kore Outdoor, Inc.	Active	3, 9, 25, 28	Nov 8, 2010	781,935	Sep 19, 2007	1,364,267	Canada	Registered	DXS & DESIGN	TM 105336-1
G.I. Sportz Inc.	Active	18, 28	Apr 8, 2008	UK00905622221	January 17, 2007	UK00905622221	Ę	Registered	DXS	
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active	25, 28	May 10, 2005	2950395	Nov 27, 2001	78/975864	USA	Registered	DRAXXUS	4200-082
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active	25	Oct 10, 2006	3154669	Nov 27, 2001	78/095313	USA	Registered	DRAXXUS	4200-045
G.I. Sportz Inc.	Active	28	Aug 21, 2003	UK00902701282	May 17, 2002	UK00902701282	Ę	Registered	DRAXXUS	
G.I. Sportz, Inc.	Active	28	Aug 21, 2003	2701282	N/A	N/A	E	Registered	DRAXXUS	T4452603EM
Kore Outdoor, Inc.	Active	9, 25, 28	Apr 11, 2006	662,473	Sep 13, 2004	1,223,526	Canada	Registered	DRAXXUS	TM 105334-1
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active	28	Jan 5, 2017	TMA959244	May 8, 2014	1676239	Canada	Registered	D*FENDER	GIS-TM187CA
G.I. Sportz Inc.	Active	28	Dec 14, 2005	UK00904080602	October 12, 2004	UK00904080602	UK	Registered	CRYPTIC	
G.I. Sportz Inc.	Active	28	Dec 14, 2005	4080602	A/N	N/A	EU	Registered	CRYPTIC	T5687329EM
Kore Outdoor, Inc.	Active	28	Mar 13, 2007	683,487	Jul 22, 2004	1,224,528	Canada	Registered	CRYPTIC	TM 105333-1
Kore Outdoor Inc.	Active	9, 16, 18, 25, 27, 28, 38, 41	Mar 24, 2010	762457	Mar 6, 2007	1338114	CA	Registered	CROSSHAIR DESIGN	8512-195
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active		Apr 29, 2014	4521450	Sep 17, 2013	86/066580	USA	Registered	CRAZE ™	4200-051
Kore Outdoor, Inc.	Active	9, 25, 28	Sep 1, 2010	776,135	Aug 24, 2007	1,361,095	Canada	Registered	CONTROL THE GAME	TM 105332-1
G.I. Sportz Inc.	Active	9, 12, 25, 28	Nov 24, 2005	UK00903516218	November 3, 2003	UK00903516218	UK	Registered	CHRONIC	
G.I. Sportz, Inc.	Active	09, 12, 25, 28	Nov 24, 2005	3516218	A/N	N/A	EU	Registered	CHRONIC	T7206605EM
Kore Outdoor, Inc.	Active	4, 6, 6, 9, 11, 12, 14, 21, 25, 28, 35, 41	Dec 5, 2005	654,334	May 8, 2003	1,177,434	Canada	Registered	CHRONIC	TM 105330-1
Kore Outdoor, Inc.	Active	25, 28	Dec 1, 2003	596,097	Mar 11, 2002	1,133,860	Canada	Registered	CHRONIC	TM 105329-1
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active	28	Oct 16, 2007	3312252	May 30, 2006	78/895444	USA	Registered	BRONZE	4200-061
G.I. Sportz Inc.	Active	28	Aug 29, 2012	UK00910816304	April 18, 2012	UK00910816304	Ę	Registered	BRONZE	
Kore Outdoor, Inc.	Active	28	Dec 9, 2009	754,918	May 29, 2006	1,303,228	Canada	Registered	BRONZE	TM 105328-1
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active	28	Jul 18, 2006	3116514	Mar 2, 2005	78/578250	USA	Registered	BLAZE	4200-037
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active	28	Mar 1, 2005	2929235	12/21/2001	76/351502	USA	Registered	BLAZE	4200-077
G.I. Sportz Inc.	Active	28	Aug 29, 2003	UK00902701035	May 17, 2002	UK00902701035	UK.	Registered	BLAZE	
G.I. Sportz, Inc.	Active	28	Aug 29, 2003	2701035	A/N	N/A	EU	Registered	BLAZE	T4452605EM
Kore Outdoor, Inc.	Active	28	Dec 19, 2006	678,533	Sep 13, 2004	1,223,527	Canada	Registered	BLAZE	TM-105327-1
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active	28	Sep 3, 2013	4397000	Feb 8, 2012	85/537114	USA	Registered	BIO FILL ®	4200-036
G.I. Sportz Inc.	Active	28	Mar 26, 2014	12310637	A/N	N/A	EU	Registered	BIO FILL ®	T8239993EM
G.I. Sportz Inc.	Active	28	Mar 26, 2014	UK00912310637	November 14, 2013	UK00912310637	Ę	Registered	BIO FILL	
Kore Outdoor Inc.	Active	28	Jul 3, 2012	4166608	Apr 20, 2011	85/299959	USA	Registered	BASIC TRAINING ®	4200-033
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active	28	Jun 24, 2014	4555854	Nov 13, 2013	86/117902	USA	Registered	Ballhead Design®	4200-052
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active		Mar 22, 2005	2935539	Mar 7, 2003	78/222755	USA	Registered	ARTIC INFERNO	4200-081
G.I. Sportz Inc.	Active	09, 28	May 25, 2004	2917409	A/N	N/A	EU	Registered	ARTIC	T4837597EM
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active	09, 28			July 21, 2020	90064607	USA	Pending	ARMOR	
G.I. Sportz Inc.	Active	9, 28	May 25, 2004	UK00902917409	October 31, 2002	UK00902917409	Ę	Registered	ARCTIC	
RECORDED OWNER	Check	CLASS	7							

Kore Outdoor Inc.	Active	7, 9, 14, 28	Apr 1, 2008	TMA710584	Sep 22, 2005	1272984	Canada	Registered	VIEWLOADER	GIS-TM109CA
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active	9, 28	Jun 10, 2008	3445133	Jan 6, 2005	78/543061	USA	Registered	VFORCE®	4200-065 (c)
G.I. Sportz Inc.	Active	06, 09, 13, 28, 35, 41	Dec 17, 2009	6883623	N/A	N/A	EU	Registered	VFORCE®	T8037950EM
G.I. Sportz Inc.	Active	6, 9, 13, 28, 35, 41	Dec 17, 2009	UK00906883623	July 11, 2008	UK00906883623	N	Registered	VFORCE	
Kore Outdoor Inc.	Active	24, 25, 26, 28	Jan 31, 2007	TMA680792	Jan 16, 2004	1203511	Canada	Registered	VEIN	GIS-TM099CA
Kore Outdoor, Inc.	Active	7, 9, 28	Mar 7, 2007	683,096	Sep 3, 2004	1,229,300	Canada	Registered	VAPOR	TM 105354-1
Kore Outdoor, Inc.	Active	9, 28	Oct 6, 2005	649,885	Apr 17, 2000	1,055,879	Canada	Registered	V FORCE	TM 105353-1
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active	28	Jun 3, 2008	3442271	Jan 19, 2005	78//549696	NSN	Registered	TRIUMPH	4200-067
Kore Outdoor, Inc.	Active	28	Apr 4, 2008	711,027	Mar 11, 2005	1,250,373	Canada	Registered	TRIUMPH	TM 105352-1
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active	28	Mar 1, 2016	4909667	Oct 14, 2014	86/423019	USA	Registered	THRUST®	4200-072
Kore Outdoor Inc.	Active	28	Sep 26, 2006	TMA673431	Oct 4, 2005	1274549	Canada	Registered	STEALTH	GIS-TM146CA
Kore Outdoor Inc.	Active	28	Sep 11, 2001	TMA550590	Oct 22, 1999	1033389	Canada	Registered	SPYDER	GIS-TM224CA
Kore Outdoor Inc.	Active	41	Mar 24, 2010	762460	Mar 6, 2007	1338111	CA	Registered	SMART PARTS	8512-196
NORTH COLDOCAL INC.	Active	9. 16. 18. 25. 27. 28. 38.	140V 11, 2012	4200027	Oct 20, 2010	90/100020	007	nelaisiban	00000	0012-203
KOBE OUTDOOR INC.	Activo	0 0		4906697	Oct 28 2010	95/163500	10A	Registered	SIEVEN	4200-002
Kore Outdoor, Inc.	Active	28	Dec 9, 2009	754,897	May 29, 2006	78/805/22/	Canada	Registered	SILVER	105350-1
Kore Outdoor Inc.	Active	9, 28	Apr 2, 2008	IMA/10834	Sep 1, 2005	12/0/04	Canada	Registered	SELECT FIRE	GIS-IM144CA
Kore Outdoor, Inc.	Active		Dec 19, 2006	678,594	Sep 2, 2005	1,270,934	Canada	Registered	REC-SPORT	TM 105348-1
Kore Outdoor, Inc.	Active	28	Dec 10, 2009	755,013	May 29, 2006	1,303,231	Canada	Registered	PULSE	TM 105347-1
Kore Outdoor, Inc.	Active	28	Jan 21, 2008	705,101	Mar 23, 2005	1,251,716	Canada	Registered	PROCAPS & DESIGN	TM 105346-1
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active	28	Aug 11, 1998	2180812	Oct 8, 1997	75/370116	USA	Registered	PROBALL®	4200-088
G.I. Sportz Inc.	Active	9, 25, 28	Aug 21, 2003	UK00902701464	May 17, 2002	UK00902701464	N	Registered	POWER GAMES	
G.I. Sportz Inc.	Active	09, 25, 28	Aug 21, 2003	2701464	N/A	N/A	EU	Registered	POWER GAMES	T4452602EM
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active	28	Oct 10, 2006	3153000	Mar 3, 2005	78/578992	NSN	Registered	PODIUM ®	4200-049
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active	41	Jul 18, 2006	3118456	Sep 26, 2002	78/977005	USA	Registered	NXL ®	4200-043
Kore Outdoor Inc.	Active	35	Nov 6, 1998	TMA503763	Jul 25, 1997	852004	Canada	Registered	NATIONAL PAINTBALL SUPPLY	GIS-TM024CA
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active	28	Mar 1, 2005	2929236	December 21, 2001	76/351503	USA	Registered	MIDNIGHT®	4200-074
G.I. Sportz Inc.	Active	28	Aug 21, 2003	2701027	N/A	N/A	EU	Registered	MIDNIGHT®	T4452604EM
Kore Outdoor, Inc.	Active	28	Feb 23, 2007	682.241	Sep 13, 2004	1.223.528	Canada	Registered	MIDNIGHT®	TM 105345-1
G.I. Sportz Inc.	Active	28	Aug 21, 2003	UK00902701027	May 17, 2002	UK00902701027	UK	Registered	MIDNIGHT	
Kore Outdoor Inc.	Active	28	Sep 6, 2005	TMA647274	Jun 10, 2004	1219851	Canada	Registered	MENACE	GIS-TM100CA
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active	28	Feb 14, 2017	5142334	Mar 4, 2015	86/552995	USA	Registered	LVL (0.000)	4200-091
KORF OUTDOOR INC.	Active	28	.lul 10. 2018	5511757	Oct 6, 2017	87636273	USA	Registered	LEVEL (DESIGN)	4200-092
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active	28	Feb 14, 2017	5142333	Mar 4, 2015	86/552978	USA	Registered	LEVEL	4200-089
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active	25 28 35 36	udii 0, 2014	INIMOCOCOCO	January 22, 2007	207036	CAllaba	Pending	KORE OUTDOOR	KORE-TM953CA
Kore Outdoor Inc.	Activo	200	Jan 8 2010	TMA/30400	Ivia 5, 2007	1356563	Capada	Registered	KEE ACTION SPORTS	CIS-TM070CA
Korn Outdoor Inc.	Active	900	lan 6 2010	TMA756400	Mar 6 2007	10/0/0/0202	2 5	Pegistered	INTERINO (Design)	9510 100 4200-000
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active	280	Mar 1, 2005	3063254	Mar 2 2005	78/578267	USA A	Registered	INFERNO (Design)	4200-085
G.I. Sportz Inc.	Active	28	Aug 21, 2003	UK00902/01233	May 17, 2002	UK00902/01233	Ş	Registered	NERNO	1000
G.I. Sportz, Inc.	Active	28	Aug 21, 2003	2701233	N/A	N/A	E	Registered	INFERNO	T4452606EM
Kore Outdoor, Inc.	Active	28	Feb 27, 2007	682,476	Sep 13, 2004	1,223,530	Canada	Registered	INFERNO	TM 105343-1
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active	28	May 10, 2011	3958647	Aug 19, 2009	77/807900	USA	Registered	IMPERIAL®	8512-081
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active	28	Mar 1, 2005	2929233	Dec 21, 2001	76/351500	USA	Registered	HELLFIRE	4200-079
G.I. Sportz Inc.	Active	28	Aug 21, 2003	UK00902705929	May 17, 2002	UK00902705929	N	Registered	HELLFIRE	
G.I. Sportz, Inc.	Active	28	Aug 21, 2003	2705929	N/A	N/A	EU	Registered	HELLFIRE	T4452607EM
Kore Outdoor, Inc.	Active	28	Feb 26, 2007	682,399	Sept 13, 2004	1,223,529	Canada	Registered	HELLFIRE	TM-105342-1
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active	9	Feb 9, 2016	4899109	May 9, 2014	86/276851	USA	Registered	HDR Design	4200-065 (b)
Kore Outdoor Inc.	Active	28	Mar 2, 2009	TMA735489	Jun 15, 2007	1351922	Canada	Registered	HALO	GIS-TM021.1CA
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active	28	Sep 9, 2008	3500231	May 12, 2006	78/882272	USA	Registered	GRILL®	4200-068
G.I. Sportz Inc.	Active	09, 28	Feb 16, 2011	5346655	N/A	N/A	EU	Registered	GRILL®	T7931876EM
Kore Outdoor, Inc.	Active	28	Jun 2, 2008	715,668	May 8, 2006	1,300,655	Canada	Registered	GRILL®	TM 105341-1
G.I. opoliz IIIc.	Active	9, 28	Dec 16, 2011	UK00905346655	UK00905346655 September 29, 2006	UK00905346655	Ę	Registered	GRILL	

KORE OUTDOOR INC.	28 - Active	28	Jun 19, 2007	3252966	May 3, 2005	78621727	NSN	Registered	ZAP®	4200-001 (ZAP)
Kore Outdoor, Inc.	Active	3, 5, 9, 25, 28	Apr 24, 2002	560,680	Feb 11, 2000	1,046,840	Canada	Registered	ZAP PAINTBALL & DESIGN	TM 105362-1
Kore Outdoor, Inc.	Active	3, 5, 9, 25, 28	Apr 22, 2002	560,502	Feb 11, 2000	1,046,839	Canada	Registered	ZAP PAINTBALL & DESIGN	TM 105361-1
Kore Outdoor, Inc.	Active	6, 8, 9, 21, 25, 28, 35, 41	Feb 1, 2006	657,793	Mar 3, 2005	1,252,339	Canada	Registered	ZAP & DESIGN	TM 105359-1
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	Active	28	Oct 12, 1993	1797951	Jan 16, 1992	74238146	USA	Registered	ZAP	
G.I. Sportz Inc.	Active	28	Sep 24, 1993	UK00001507470	July 22, 1992	UK00001507470	N	Registered	ZAP	
G.I. Sportz Inc.	Active	13, 28, 41	Jan 15, 2007	UK00903417151	November 25, 2003	UK00903417151	N	Registered	ZAP	
G.I. Sportz Inc.	Active	13, 28, 41	Jan 15, 2007	3417151	N/A	N/A	EU	Registered	ZAP	T7206604EM
Kore Outdoor, Inc.	Active (Now Registered)	28	Apr 2, 1993	410,518	Mar 5, 1992	700,324	Canada	Registered	ZAP	TM 105358-1
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	28 Int Active	28	Jul 12, 2005	2968809	Aug 21, 2002	78/975962	USA	Registered	XBALL	4200-083
G.I. Sportz Inc.	Active	9, 25, 28	May 6, 2004	UK00902792158	July 26, 2002	UK00902792158	N	Registered	XBALL	
G.I. Sportz Inc.	Active	09, 25,28	May 6, 2004	2792158	N/A	N/A	EU	Registered	XBALL	T4977079EM
Kore Outdoor, Inc.	Active	28	Sep 7, 2007	695,831	Sep 13, 2004	1,223,531	Canada	Registered	XBALL	TM 105357-1
Kore Outdoor, Inc.	Active	9, 28	Mar 31, 2011	794,323	Mar 18, 2008	1,387,785	Canada	Registered	XARMOR®	TM 105356-1
KORE OUTDOOR INC.	28 - Active	28	June 24, 2014	4555857	November 13, 2013	86117924	USA	Registered	X BALL	
Kore Outdoor, Inc.	Active	3, 6, 13, 20, 28	Mar 7, 2007	683,104	Oct 15, 2004	1,233,930	Canada	Registered	VOODOO	TM 105355-1
Kore Outdoor Inc.	Active	28	Jun 10, 2008	TMA716325	Sep 1, 2005	1270709	Canada	Registered	VL (design)	GIS-TM111CA

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/28/2022 REEL: 007889 FRAME: 0218